| C Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04 09 - OMB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52005) | 29-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ET Docket No.: 051812-1560 | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 11 | Docket No.: 051812-1560 | | | | | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | |
| 2 1. Name of conveying part(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Stefan W. Hell Additional name(a) of conveying part/(ion) attached? Value | Name: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | wissenschaften e.V. | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): <u>September 20, 2006</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: Hofgartenstrasse 2 | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | City: München | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | State: | | | | | |
| Other: | Country: Germany Zip: 80539 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| A. Patent application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | ence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1] | | | | | |
| Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| Dhana Number: 770.022.0500 | 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 770-933-9500 Fax Number: 770-951-0933 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Number: 2009 | | | | | |
| E-Mail Address: | Expiration Date: 01/08 | | | | | |
| 09/26/2006 LWONDIM1 00000051 11525505 D1 FC18021 (40.00 DP) | b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name: | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | | |
| Scott A. Horstemeyer Total number of the Person Signing | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to : Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018341 FRAME: 0634

REHBERG HUEPPE + PARTNER. 17001pctus

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We,

| | Duck Dr. Ciniam M/ L | | Low-borgon Lo | | 20 / | | |
|----|-----------------------|------|-----------------|------------|------|---|--|
| 1 | Prof. Dr. Stefan W. H | | Heirzberger La | indstraise | 30 1 | | |
| 1. | | | | | | : | |
| 11 | | of 2 | 37085 Götting | IAN GERN | | | |
| | | | on door oouning | | | | |

hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Method of exciting molecules out of a first state into a second states using an optical signal

Whereas,

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Hofgartenstraße 8, 80539 Mühchen; GERMANY Wissenschaften e.V. of

hereafter referred to assignee

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, ittle and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Executed this 202 | day of friterie | <u>be</u> , 2006. |
|--------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| | | ×, - 4 |
| | | (1: Slováturelof Applicant) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | : | |
| | | 09/22 '06 08:17 |
| LOCATION:+49 551 4887711 | RX TIME | |
| RECORDED: 09/22/2006 | | REEL: 018341 FRAME: 0635 |